
Information

Description:EMN2/H&P/Testing of LPG Safety Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036292

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 19.08.2021 17:00:00
Opening date: 19.08.2021 17:30:00
Created On: 08.08.2021 08:36:25

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms: 60 Days from receipt & acceptance of item. For Micro/ Small Enterprises, it is 45 Days.
3. Micro & Small enterprise bidders to indicate Udyog Aadhar Memorandum number (UAM) and declaration of UAM
on CPPP in their bid.
4. Quote should be valid for minimum 60days from the date of Bid opening. Bids with validity of less than 60 days
are liable for rejection.
5. Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their Bid.
6. Firm to indicate SAC CODE for SERVICE in the Bid.
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for testing.
8. Warranty for the service to be specified.
9. Firm to indicate complete specification and other connected details in their Bid.
10. L-1 evaluation will be based on total landed cost of technically accepted Bids.
11. Quoted rate to be given FOR destination basis ( i.e Freight paid basis up to BEML LTD , KGF )
12. Firm should quote unit rate per valve.
13. The Firm should submit a copy of their Valid Competent Certificate issued by PESO under SMPV Rule 18 & 19
along with the Offer otherwise Bid/Offer will not be acceptable.
14. Firm should execute the service as per scope of work.

NOTE:-
1. In e-Bidding system – if you need any type of assistance, please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan (Ph
No.080-22963269/22963141 & Email-admin.srm@beml.co.in)
2. Please contact given below mail Ids for any type of technical clarification.
i)hn@beml.co.in        ii)emnkgf@beml.co.in                  iii)hmnp@beml.co.in



Information

Description:EMN2/H&P/Testing of LPG Safety Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036292

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Servicing/Testing of LPG
Safety Valves

4  NO

Item long text:
Description : TESTING OF LPG SAFETY RELIEF VALVES-2021
Service No. 1. SERVICING/ TESTING OF LPG SAFETY VALVES
Service Text
TESTING OF LPG SAFETY RELIEF VALVES OF 4 Nos FITTED ON TWO LPG BULLETS (5 MT AND 10 MT)
AT LPG YARD OF H&P DIVISION.
Note: Servicing, Testing and Calibration of LPG Safety Relief Valves.

SCOPE OF WORK:
---------------------
01. The firm should conduct the test on 4 Nos. Safety Relief Valves fitted on two LPG tanks (5MT and 10MT) at
our works.
02. The firm should submit Two Copies of Original Safety Relief Valve test Certificates under rule 18 of
SMPV(U) for all the Tested Valves.
03. The Firm should remove and fix back the Pipe line connections Safety Valves on each Tank as per our
Schedule without affecting the Production.
 04. BEML will provide the facilities like compressed air, Nitrogen Cylinder and Power supply to carry out the test
at our site.
05. The firm should bring all the required tools (Necessary Cylinder/ Pipe line fittings), testing instruments
(Calibrated PressureGauges etc.) and equipment for conducting the test by making necessary entry at our
Security Gate.
06. After Carrying out the Safety Relief Valve Test the firm has to study the condition of the valves & other
spares and their expected life and to recommend necessary spares to be replaced.
07. The Firm should ensure that the laborers engaged should be covered under ESI and PF scheme.
08. BEML will not have any kind of binding/ responsible towards compensation in case of injury/death to the
firm's employees while working in BEML premises or otherwise.
09. 100% Payment after the completion of work and submission of Reports/Certificates subject to certification by
the Maintenance department.

Note: -

The Firm should submit a copy of their Valid Competent Certificate issued by PESO under SMPV Rule 18 & 19
along with the Offer otherwise Bid/Offer will not be acceptable.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMN2/H&P/Testing of LPG Safety Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036292

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %


